58 joycedayton.com
2D and 3D models available on website • Ordering information on pages 60 and 61
sales@joycedayton.com 800-523-5204
Joyce stainless steel screw jacks are specifically designed for positioning and lifting
applications that are located in wet, corrosive or other harsh environments. In most
cases, these jacks can be easily retrofitted into applications where non-stainless steel
jacks have already been installed.
They are available in 2-ton through 25-ton capacities with either single lead (SWJ)

Instructions: Select the appropriate shaft codes for both right and left hand shafts. One shaft code must be specified for each side
of the jack.
Ordering Example:
MMA A
Motor code from
chart at left
Standard motor adapters are aluminum.
MMA=56C
MMB=140TC
MMC=180TC
MMD=210TC
Motors
Size Code
1/4 HP K
1/3 HP A
1/2 HP B
3/4 HP C
1 HP D
1-1/2 HP E
2 HP F
3 HP L
5 HP G
7-1/2 HP H
10 HP I
15 HP J
Mechanical Limit Switches (pp. 174-175)
Ordering Example: LA13
Models
Number of
DPDT Switches
(see p. 175)
NOTE:
Will always be
0 for LS7 models
Available Positions
Model Code 1  2* 3 4 5  6* 7 8
LS7-402 LI
Left
Side
Shaft
Options
LS8-402 LA
LS8-404 LB
LS9-502 LC
LS9-503 LD
Right
Side
Shaft
Options
LS9-504 LE
LS9-505 LF
LS9-506 LG
LS9-507 LH • 2, 5, 10, 15, and 20 ton stainless steel jacks are available with positions #1, #3, and #5.
• 25 ton stainless steel jacks are available with positions # 1, #4, #7, and #8.
*These positions are not standard. Contact Joyce/Dayton with your requirements.
Note: Limit switch housings are not stainless steel. Choose Steel It epoxy paint option instead.
Screw Stops (p. 10) and Boots (pp. 170-172)
Stainless steel screw stops are optional on stainless steel jacks. When specified,
the closed height of the jack and the protection tube length may be increased.
When boots are added to stainless steel jacks, the closed height of the jack may
be increased.
Mechanical Counters (p.177)
CNT0=0.001" Increments
Note: Contact Joyce/Dayton
for availability and options.
Encoders and Electronic Limit Switches
ENCX=Encoder (p. 178)
ELS2=2 Position Electronic Switch (p. 174)
ELS4=4 Position Electronic Switch (p. 174)
ELS6=6 Position Electronic Switch (p. 174)
Geared Potentiometers (p. 176)
POTA=0-10V (IP65)
POTB=4-20MA (IP65)
POTC=0-10V w/2 switches*
POTD=4-20MA w/2 switches*
*Optional IP65 rating available.
Hand Wheels (p. 177)